

ST. JOSEPH CATHOLIC SCHOOL

a member of the Catholic Independent School of Nelson Diocese

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Description	First Term	Second Term	Academic Year
	(Sept. – Dec.)	(Jan. – June)	(10 months)
Application fee	\$200	\$200	\$200
Tuition	\$7,140	\$10,630	\$17,434
TOTAL	\$7,340.00	\$10,830.00	\$17,634.00

Fees are subject to change at the discretion of the local School Council and valid for the 2023-2024 school year only.

- In the event that an applicant is unable to obtain a Student Study Permit, decides not to attend, or leaves St. Joseph Kelowna's International Education Program, only a portion of the paid fees will be refunded. The application fee will be retained to cover expenses.
- All refund requests must be made in writing.
- The following refund practices will apply to all international students:
 - 1. A full refund, less application fee, will be issued if the International Student Study Permit is not approved by Canadian Immigration (student must include letter of rejection from the High Commission with their request for refund).
 - 2. If the student withdraws after the commencement of classes for the current school year, no tuition will be refunded.
 - 3. If the student is removed from the school due to a disciplinary issue (see the school code of conduct) no tuition will be refunded.

¹Tuition fees during vacation period months will be charged as full months as per any domestic student.